Data Sheet
10/18-0.22-EN
 Electro-Pneumatic Positioner
TZIDC
for 4 … 20 mA two-wire technology
 Low operating cost
 Compact design
 Well-proven technology

Electro-Pneumatic Positioner TZIDC 10/18-0.22-EN
for 4 … 20 mA two-wire technology
Bestellangaben
8.3 Order information, accessories 1
TZIDC Catalog No.
Mounting material and cost
Attachment kit for linear actuators
(lateral attachment to DIN/IEC 534 / NAMUR) stroke 10 ... 35 mm 7959125
stroke 20 ... 100 mm 7959126
Attachment kit for rotary actuators (mounting to VDI/VDE 3845)
consisting of:
a) Adapter (shaft coupler) 7959110
b) Mounting bracket dimension A/B = 80/20 mm 319603
dimension A/B = 80/30 mm 319604
dimension A/B = 130/30 mm 319605
dimension A/B = 130/50 mm 319606
Pressure gauge block including attachment material
for single acting TZIDC with 2 pressure gauges Ø 28 mm
(1 x for air supply and 1 x for output pressure)
G 1/4 connections Supply pressure range
0...10 bar/ 0...140 psi
Output pressure range 0...4 bar/ 0...60 psi 7959111
0...10 bar/ 0...140 psi 7959112
1/4-18 NPT connections Supply pressure range
0...10 bar/ 0...140 psi
Output pressure range 0...4 bar/ 0...60 psi 7959113
0...10 bar/ 0...140 psi 7959114
for double acting TZIDC with 3 pressure gauges Ø 28 mm
(1 x for air supply and 2 x for output pressure)
G 1/4 connections Supply pressure range
0...10 bar/ 0...140 psi
Output pressure range 0...4 bar/ 0...60 psi 7959115
0...10 bar/ 0...140 psi 7959116
1/4-18 NPT connections Supply pressure range
0...10 bar/ 0...140 psi
Output pressure range 0...4 bar/ 0...60 psi 7959117
0...10 bar/ 0...140 psi 7959118
(Pressure gauge blocks are delivered as separate units
for mounting by the customer)
Filter regulator, brass incl. material for mounting
to pressure gauge block
connections thread G 1/4 7959119
thread 1/4-18 NPT 7959120
(Filter regulators are delivered as separate units
for mounting by the customer)
Adapter and operating program  for digital communication
LKS adapter see Data Sheet 10/63-6.71 EN
FSK modem see Data Sheet 10/63-6.71 EN
DSV401 (SMART VISION) on CD-ROM see Data Sheet 10/63-1.20 EN
22
Electro-Pneumatic Positioner TZIDC 10/18-0.22-EN
for 4 … 20 mA two-wire technology
Bestellangaben
8.4 Order information, accessories 2
TZIDC , TZIDC-110, TZIDC-120, TZIDC-200, TZIDC-210, TZIDC-220 Catalog No.
Attachment kit for Manufacturer / Type
Air Torque SC 30 9) 319604
Air Torque SC-P-60-4 9) 319604
Air Torque SR 30 9) 319603
ARI DP32, DP33, DP34 7959125
AMG SAD 010 ... SAF 040 9) 319603
AMG SAD 040 ... SAF 050 9) 319605
ARCA 812 stroke 30 mm 7959107
ARCA 812 stroke 60 mm 7959106
ARCA 813 stroke 30 mm 7959109
ARCA 813 stroke 60 mm 7959108
Automax DA 85 ... DA150 9) 319603
Badger Meter ATC 754/755 7959123
bar GTE / GTD  045 ... 127 9) 319604
bar GTE / GTD 143 ... 254 9) 319605
Bray 92 / 93 series 9) 319603
Conovalve Series 740.000 / 750.000 / 770.000 / 795.000 7959125
El-O-Matic ED / ED / PE / PD 500 ... 4004 9) 319605
El-O-Matic ED / ED / PE / PD 25 ... 350 9) 319603
FESTO DRD-4-F05 ... DRD-50F10 9) 319603
FESTO DRD-77-F10 ... DRD-255-F14 9) 319605
Fisher 1051-30, 1052-30 7959214
Fisher 1061 size 130 7959206
Fisher 471 7959195
Fisher 585 C 7959250
Fisher 657 / 667 Size 10 ... 30 mm 7959177
Flow Serve DA 85 ... 150 9) 319603
Foxboro FoxPak IP127 / V725 7959168
Foxboro V713 stroke 10 ... 35 mm 7959125
Foxboro V713 stroke 25 ... 90 mm 7959126
GEFA AC 020 ... AC 1750 9) 319604
GEFA MC 063 FA 9) 319603
GEMÜ 690/25 and 50 7959103
GEMÜ CleanStar 7959125
Gulde DK 7959161
9) need additional Adapter (Shaft Coupler), Catalog No. 7959110
  23
Electro-Pneumatic Positioner TZIDC 10/18-0.22-EN
for 4 … 20 mA two-wire technology
Bestellangaben
8.5 Order information, accessories 3
TZIDC , TZIDC-110, TZIDC-120, TZIDC-200, TZIDC-210, TZIDC-220 Catalog No.
Attachment kit for Manufacturer / Type
Honeywell 600-11, 600-15 7959126
Hytork XL26 ... XL680 9) 319603
Hytork XL1125, XL1370, XL2585, XL4580 9) 319605
Keystone 79U/E-002(S) ... 79U/E-181(S) 7959147
Mapag A/F 30 ... A/F 500 9) 319603
Masoneilan CAMFLEX II, VARIMAX, MINITORK II 7959144
Masoneilan VariPak 28000 series 7959163
MaxFlo MaxFlo 7959140
NAF 791290 7959207
NAMUR stroke 10 ... 35 mm 7959125
NAMUR stroke 25 ... 90 mm 7959126
NAMUR stroke 100 ... 170 mm 7959339
NELES B1JU8, B1J8U, B1CU9/20E, B1CU17/55, B1CU13-32, 9) 319603
B1C6U-20U, 1JAU10/20, BC6U-20U
NELES BC6-20, B1C6-20, BJ8-20, B1J8-20 7959146
Norbro 10AR40, 20BR40, 20AR40, 20RDA40, 15AR40, 15BR40 9) 319603
Norbro 25AR40, 25BR40, 35AR40, 35BR40, 33-40, 30AR40 9) 319604
Norbro 45BR40, 45AR40 9) 319606
Prisma PP10, PP20 9) 319604
Prisma PPW 9) 319603
Remote Control RCD 05-DA/SR ... RCD 60-DA/SR 9) 319603
Revo FD/FS 12, 25, 50 9) 319603
Revo FD/FS 90, 130, 180, 205, 306 9) 319605
Richter RA-1/2 046 ... RA-1/2 127 9) 319604
Richter RA-1/2 185 ... RA-1/2 300 9) 319605
Samson 241, 271, 3271 7959145
Samson 3277 7959136
Schubert&Salzer GS 8020 / 8021 / 8023 7959200
SED SED stroke 100 mm 7959141
VDI / VDE 3845 80 / 20 mm 9) 319603
VDI / VDE 3845 80 / 30 mm 9) 319604
VDI / VDE 3845 130 / 30 mm 9) 319605
VDI / VDE 3845 130 / 50 mm 9) 319606
9) need additional Adapter (Shaft Coupler), Catalog No. 7959110
24
ABB has Sales & Customer Support
expertise in over 100 countries worldwide.
The Company’s policy is one of continuous product
improvement and the right is reserved to modify the
information contained herein without notice.
Printed in the Fed. Rep. of Germany (07.2007)
© ABB 2007
3KXE341001R1001
10
/1
8-
0.
22
-E
N
R
ev
.A
ABB Limited
Salterbeck Trading Estate
Workington, Cumbria
CA14 5DS
UK
Tel: +44 (0)1946 830 611
Fax: +44 (0)1946 832 661
ABB Inc.
125 E. County Line Road
Warminster, PA 18974
USA